ITEM NUMBER

5605-5639
6132

6738-6745
6738-6745
6738-6745
7100-7121

8000-8034
8001-8134
8001-8137
8001-8134
8001-8134
8001-8134
8176-8198
8200-8232
8200-8232
8200-8232
8200-8232
8200-8232
8200-8232
8240-8274
8954-8972
9025-9122
9479-9497
9570-9596

REFERENCE

BASIC PARTS

R&M Round Body Parts

R&M Round Body Replacement Assy
27-50101-004 HG Drives
27-50101-005 HG Drives
27-50101-006 HG Drives

Square Gearbox (Replacement for R&M

Roundbody) ‘

Square Gearbox with R&M Motor
Frame 6 Trolley Drive

Square Gearbox with Baldor Motor
23-07700-003 Gearbox Assy Parts
23-07700-004 Gearbox Assy Parts
23-07700-010 Gearbox Assy Parts
MS/MSM Gear Case

MS Monotractor 5" Wheels Drive
MS Monotractor 5" Wheels Idler
MS Monotractor 6%" Wheels Drive
MS Monotractor 6%" Wheels Idler
MSM Monotractor 5" Wheels Drive
MSM Monotractor 6%" Wheels Idler

MSM Monotractor 5" Wheels TCM Idler

Frame 3 Trolley Drive
Frame 2 Trolley Drive
Frame 1 Trolley Drive
TR3 Motor Reducer Gear Case
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REFERENCE
APRIL 1983
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DRIVES

FORWARD FORWARD

FEB. 1983

Orive Assemblies consist of 3 basic assemblies:
1. Motor
2. Gearbox
3. Brake

With the exception of the old Robbins & Myers "round" gearbox used in the 1950's
and 1960's, any one of these sections can be purchased separately. During late
1972 the first generation of the square gearbox with R&M motor was introduced to
the J3, F2, and F3 units. In late 1973, it was also used on the Jl, J2, and F5
units. Standard dual motor trucks were changed in late 1973. 1In 1977, all drive
assemblies were changed to the current square gearbox for use with the Baldor
motor.



DRIVES

R&M ROUND BODY .
1-1 GEAR HEAD MOTOR

APRIL 1983
ITEM )
NUMBER DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QUANTITY
6132 *Gear Motor Assemblies
1/3 @ 1200 230/460 Volts 27-50244-001 1
3/4 @ 1200 230/460 Volts 27-50244-002 1
1/3 @ 1200 575 Volts 21-03674-303 1
1/3 @ 1200 575 Volts 21-03674-103 1
3/4 @ 1200 575 Volts 21-03674-109 1
1/3 @ 1200 230/460 Volts 27-50244-003 1
1/3 @ 1200 230/460 Volts 21-03674-111 1
3/4 @ 1200 230/460 Volts 21-03674-114 1
1 @ 1800 230/460 Volts 21-03674-163 1

*Replacement assemblies - NOT original part number.



ITEM

NUMBER

5605
5607
5608
5609
5610
5611
5613
5614
5615
5616
5617
5618
5619
5620
5621
5622
5623
5624

5625

5626
5627
5628
5629
5630
5631
5632

5633

5634
5635
5636
5637
5638
5639
sk

DESCRIPTION

End Bell

Stator

Ball Bearing
Stud

Spacer

Spring Spacer
Rotor

Spacer

Ball Bearing
0i1 Seal

Groove Pin
Pinion (15 Tooth)
Spacer

End Bell

Ball Bearing
Spacer

Gear (41 Tooth)
Key

Pinion - 15 Tooth 80 FPM
Pinion - 11 Tooth 40 FPM

Ball Bearing
Spacer

Pipe Fitting
Outer Gear Housing
Ball Bearing

Key

Drive Shaft

42 Tooth Pinion 80 FPM
46 Tooth Pinion 40 FPM

Spacer

Ball Bearing
0i1 Seal

Gasket

Pinion

Key

Brake Assy 230V
Brake Assy 460V

**See Page 9-6 of Brake Section for individual parts.

R&M ROUND BODY
GEAR HEAD MOTOR

PART NUMBER

10-76210-003
Obsolete
6-30-050-204-1
6-02-053-120-1
6-23-020-053-0
6-23-017-004-0
Obsolete
6-23-020-032-0
10-22516-020
10-21737-004
10-26563-003
10-24254-001
6-23-020-032-0
10-76521-001
6-30-041-203-0
6-23-020-046-0
10-26517-001
6-11-070-306-0

10-26304-001
10-23902-~001

6-30-081-201-0
6-23-030-043-0
6-10-012-001-1
10-75356-001

6-30-041-203-0
6-11-070-407-0
10-23903-001

10-26518-001
10-26518-002

6-23-020-053-0
6-30-050-205-0
10-21737-003
10-00980-001
Consult Factory
6-11-004-032-0
27-12041-009
27-12041-010

DRIVES

1-2

MARCH 1983

QUANTITY
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DRIVES
GEAR MOTOR ASSY

REPLACES R&M ROUND BODY
MARCH 1983 SQUARE GEARBOX

2-1

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QUANTITY
7100 Gear Motor Assy (See Motors Listed on Page 1-1 Item 6132)
7101 Cover Screw 6-19-144-016-3 4
7102 0il Seal 10-21737-003 1
7103 Gear Case Cover 24-05728-002 1
7104 Gasket 23-07460-001 1
7105 Int. Shaft Assy
80FPM - 9:1 Ratio 23-07458-003 1
50FPM - 15:1 Ratio 23-07458-002 1



ITEM

7106
7107

7108

7109
7110

7111
7112

7113
7114
7115
7116
7117
7118
7119
7120
7121
*

DESCRIPTION

Bearing
Spacers

Int. Shaft & Gear
80FPM - 9:1 Ratijo
Shaft
Gear
Pinion
Key
50FPM - 15:1 Ratio
Shaft
Pinion
Key

Bearing

Orive Shaft Assy
80FPM - 9:1 Ratio
50FPM - 15:1 Ratio

Bearing

Drive Shaft

80FPM - 9:1 Ratio
Shaft
Gear
Key

50FPM - 15:1 Ratio
Shaft
Gear
Key

Bearing

Snap Ring
Gear Case
0il Seal
Motor Pinion
Key

GEAR MOTOR ASSY

REPLACES R&M ROUND BODY

SQUARE GEARBOX

PART NUMBER
6-30-041-203-0

Not Required

22-11005-001
23-07457-002
23-07456-003
22-02468-004

23-07457-002
23-07456-001
22-02468-004

6-30-041-203-0

23-07734-001
23-07734-003

6-30-041-205-0

22-11006-006
23-07457-003

6-11-070-407-0

22-11006-006
23-07457-001

6-11-070-407-0
6-30-041-203-0

22-06498-003
24-05727-004
22-02792-001

23-07693-001

6-11-023-028-0

Motor (Refer to Page 2-8 Item 8135)

"O" Ring

Cover

Brake Assy 230V
460V

*See page 9-8 of Brake Section for individual parts.

22-09461-001

23-06312-002
127-12041-005
27-12041-006

DRIVES
2-2
APRIL 1983

QUANTITY
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DRIVES
3-1
APRIL 1983

ITEM
NUMBER

8000

GEAR HEAD MOTOR
SQUARE GEARBOX
WITH R&M MOTOR

DESCRIPTION

Gear Motor Assy

1/3HP @ 1200 RPM 230/460V SQOFPM
3/4HP @ 1200 RPM 230/460V SOFPM
1/3HP @ 1200 RPM 230/460V

6:1 Ratio Gearbox 120FPM

3/4HP @ 1200 RPM 230/460V

6:1 Ratio Gearbox 120FPM

1/3HP @ 1200 RPM 575V 80FPM
3/4HP @ 1200 RPM 575V 80FPM
1/3HP @ 1200 RPM 575V

6:1 Ratio Gearbox 120FPM

3/4HP @ 1200 RPM 575V

6:1 Ratio Gearbox 120FPM

2/3HP Motor No Longer Available

PART NUMBER

23-07500-222
23-07500-224

23-07500-225
23-07500-226
23-07500-232
23-07500-233
23-07500-332

23-07500-236

QUANTITY



ITEM

NUMBER

8001
8002
8003
8004

8005

8006
8007
8009

8010

8011
8013
8014
8015
8016
8017
8018
8019

8020

8021
8022
8023
8028
8029
8030
8031
8032
8033
8034
*

GEARHEAD MOTOR
SQUARE GEARBOX

R&M MOTOR
1973-1977

DESCRIPTION

Cover Screws
0il Seals

Gear Case Cover
Cover Gasket

Int. Gear Assy. (9:1 Ratio) 80FPM
Int. Gear Assy (15:1 Ratio) 50FPM

Ball Bearing
Spacer
Ball Bearing

Drive Shaft Assy (9:1 Ratio)
80FPM :

Orive Shaft Assy (15:1 Ratio)
50FPM

Ball Bearing
Ball Bearing
Snap Rings
Ball Bearing
Spacers
Pinion
Woodruff Key
Dowel Pin

Vented Pipe Plug
Pipe Plug

Gear Case

0i1 Seal

Not Available

Not Available

"0" Ring Seal

Lockwasher

Stove Rod

Motor End Cover

Lock Washer

Screw

Brake Assy 230V
460V

*See page 9-6 of Brake Section for individual parts.,

PART NUMBER

6-19-144-016-3
22-11007-001
24-05728-001
23-07460-001

23-07458-001

- 23-07458-002

6-30-041-203-0
6-23-030-043-0
6-30-041-203-0

23-07459-001
23-07459-002

6-30-041-206-0
6-30-041-203-0
22-06498-003
6~30-041-203-0
6-23-030-043-0
23-07456-002
22-02468-004
6-16-018-022-0

22-04328-002
6-10-014-002-1

24-05727-001
22-06499-003

22-09461-001
22-10495-001
6-19-006-018-1
23-06312-002
6-23-001-041-0
6-19-153-016-1
27-12041-009
27-12041-010

DRIVES
3-2
APRIL 1983
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DRIVES
4-1
APRIL 1983

GEAR HEAD MOTOR
SQUARE GEARBOX
(NEW TYPE) BALDOR MOTOR

ITEM
NUMBER

8135

DESCRIPTION

Gear Motor Assy
1/3HP @ 1200RPM 230/460V 9:1 &
15:1 Ratio Gearbox S50FPM & 80FPM

3/4HP @ 1200RPM 230/460V 9:1 &
15:1 Ratio Gearbox 50FPM & 80FPM

1/3HP @ 1200RPM 575V 9:1 & 15:1
Ratio Gearbox 50FPM & SOFPM

PART NUMBER

23-07699-002

23-07699-008

23-07699-003

QUANTITY



ITEM
NUMBER

8001
8002
8003
8004

8005

8006
8007
8009

8010

8011
8013
8014
8131
8132
8133
8134
8135
8136
8137
*

GEAR HEAD MOTOR
SQUARE GEARBOX
(NEW TYPE) BALDOR MOTOR

1977-UP F & J HOIST
& END TRUCKS

DESCRIPTION

1/3HP @ 1200RPM 230/460V 6:1
Ratio Gearbox 120FPM

3/4HP @ 1200RPM 230/460V 6:1
Ratio Gearbox 120FPM

1/3HP @ 1200RPM 575V 6:1 Ratio
Gearbox 120FPM

3/4HP @ 1200RPM 575V 6:1 Ratio
Gearbox 120fPM

Cover Screw

0i1 Seal

Gear Case Cover
Cover Gasket

Int. Gear Assy 9:1 Ratio 80FPM
Int. Gear Assy 15:1 Ratio 50FPM

Bearing
Spacer
Bearing

Drive Shaft Assy 9:1 Ratio 80FPM
Drive Shaft Assy 15:1 Ratio S0FPM

Bearing

Bearing

Snap Ring

Gear Case

0il1 Seal

Motor Pinion

Pinion Key

Motor

0" Ring Seal

Motor End Cover

Brake Assy 230V
460V

PART NUMBER

23-07699-002

23-07699-008

23-07699-003

23-07699-009

6-19-144-016-3
22-11007-901
24-05728-001
23-07460-001

23-07458-001
23-07458-002

6-30-041-203-0
6-23-030-043-0
6-30-041-203-0

23-07459-001
23-07459-002

6-30-041-206-0
6-30-041-203-0
22-06498-003
24-05727-004
22-02792-001
23-07693-001
6-11-023-028-0
See Above
22-09461-001
23-06312-002
27-12041-005
27-12041-006

*See Page 9-10 of Brake Section for individual parts.

DRIVES
4-2

APRIL 1983

QUANTITY
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PRIVES FRAME 1

5-1 TROLLEY GEARBOX & BRAKE
APRIL 1983




ITEM
NUMBER

9479
9480
9481
9482
9483
9484
9486
9487
9489
9490
9491
9492
9493
9494
9495
9496

9497

DESCRIPTION

Pinion Key
Pinion
Seal
Gear Case
Snap Ring
Bearing
Bearing
Bearing
Spacer
Bearing
Cover Gasket
Gear Case Cover
0i1 Seal
Cover Screw
Drive Pinion
Inter Gear Assy
50FPM
80FPM
120FPM
Drive Shaft Assy
50FPM
80FPM
120FPM

Complete Gear Case Assy

50FPM
80FPM
120FPM
Brake Assy
230V
460V

*See Brake Section

FRAME 1

TROLLEY GEARBOX & BRAKE

PART NUMBER

6-11-023-028-0
23-07693-001
22-02792-001
24-05727-004
22-06498-003
6-30-041-203-0
6-30-041-206-0
6-30-041-203-0
6-23-030-043-0
6-30-041-203-0
23-07460-001
24-05728-001
22-11007-001
6-19-144-016-3
Consult Factory

23-07458-002
23-07458-001
23-07458-009

23-07459-002
23-07459-001"
23-07459-005

23-07700-004
23-07700-003
23-07700-010

27-12041-005
27-1204}-006

DRIVES

5-2

Pg. 9-10 for individual brake parts.

APRIL 1983

QUANTITY
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DRIVES

FRAME 2
TROLLEY GEARBOX & BRAKE

6-1
APRIL 1983




ITEM
NUMBER

9025

9026

9107
9108
9109
9110
9111
9112
9114
9115
9117
9118
9119
9120
9121
9122

DESCRIPTION

Inter Gear Assy
50 FPM
80 FPM
120 FPM

Drive Shaft Assy
50 FPM
80 FPM
120 FPM

Cover Screw
0i1 Seal
Gear Case Cover
Cover Gasket
Bearing
Spacer
Bearing
Bearing
Bearing

Snap Ring
Gear Case
0il1 Seal
Motor Pinion
Pinion Key

FRAME 2
TROLLEY GEARBOX & BRAKE

PART NUMBER

23-07458-002
23-07458-001
23-07458-009

23-07459-002
23-07459-001
23-07459-005

6-19-144-016-3
22-11007-001
24-05728-001
23-07460-001
6-30-041-203-0
6-23-030-043-0
6-30-041-203-0
6-30-041-206-0
6-30-041-203-0
22-06498-003
24-05727-004
22-02792-001
23-07693-001
6-11-023-028-0

Complete Gear Case Assembly

50 FPM
80 FPM
120 FPM

Brake Assembly
230V '
460V

*See Brake Section Pg.

23-07700-004
23-07700-003
23-07700-010

27-12041-005
27-12041-006

9-10 for individual parts.

DRIVES

6-2

APRIL 1983

QUANTITY
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DRIVES
71 FRAME 3
TROLLEY GEARBOX & BRAKE

APRIL 1983




ITEM
NUMBER

8954

8955

8957
8958
8959
8960
8961
8962
8964
8965
8967
8968
8969
8970
8971
8972

DESCRIPTION

Inter Gear Assy
50 FPM
80 FPM
120 FPM

Drive Shaft Assy
50 FPM
80 FPM
120 FPM

Cover Screw
0il1 Seal
Gear Case Cover
Cover Gasket
Bearing
Spacer
Bearing
Bearing
Bearing

Snap Ring
Gear Case
0i1 Seal
Motor Pinion
Pinion Key

Complete Gear Case Assembly

50 FPM
80 FPM
120 FPM

Brake Assembly
230V
460V

*See Brake Section Pg. 9-10

FRAME 3

TROLLEY GEARBOX & BRAKE

PART NUMBER

23-07458-002
23-07458-001
23-07458-009

23-07459-002
23-07459-001
23-07459-005

6-19-144-016-3
22-11007-001
24-05728-001
23-07460-001
6-30-041-203-0
6-23-030-043-0
6-30-041-203-0
6-30-041-206-0
6-30-041-203-0
22-06498-003
24-05727-004
22-02792-001
23-07693-001
6-11-023-028-0

23-07700-004
23-07700-003
23-07700-010

27-12041-005
27-12041-006

for individual parts.

DRIVES
7-2
APRIL 1983

QUANTITY
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DRIVES
8-1 FRAME 6
TROLLEY GEARBOX & BRAKE

APRIL 1983




ITEM
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
8001 Cover Screw
8002 0i1 Seal
8003 Gear Case Cover
8004 Cover Gasket
8005 Int. Gear Assy 80FPM
Int. Gear Assy 50FPM
Int. Gear Assy 120FPM
8006 Bearing
8007 Spacer
8009 Bearing ,
8010 Drive Shaft Assy 80FPM
Drive Shaft Assy 50FPM
Drive Shaft Assy 120FPM
8011 ~ Bearing
8013 Bearing
8014 Snap Ring
8131 Gear Case
8132 0i1 Seal
8133 Motor Pinion
8134 Pinion Key
Complete Gear Case Assy
50 FPM
80 FPM
120 FPM
* Brake Assembly
230V
460V

*See Brake Section Pg.

FRAME 6

TROLLEY GEARCASE & BRAKE

PART NUMBER

6-19-144-016-3
22-11007-001
24-05728-001
23-07460-001

23-07458-001
23-07458-002
23-07458-009

6-30-041-203-0
6-23-030-043-0
6-30-041-203-0

23-07459-001
23-07459-002
23-07459-005

6-30-041-206-0
6-30-041-203-0
22-06498-003
24-05727-004
22-02792-001
23-07693-001
6-11-023-028-0

23-07700-004
23-07700-003
23-07700-010

27-12041-005
27-12041-006

9-10 for individual parts.

DRIVES.
8-2
APRIL 1983

QUANTITY
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DRIVES

9-1
APRIL 1983

Pages 9-2 through 10-6 cover End Truck Drive Assemblies.

The chart on Pages 9-2 and 9-3 will show the Drive Assembly number and what motor
and gearbox is required to make this assembly. The voltage will determine which
brake.




27-50241-014

-015
-016
-018
-019
-020
-022
-023
-030
-031

- -032

-034
-035
-038
-039

27-50242-002

Brakes:

-003
-006
-007
-014
-015
-018
-019
-026
-027

FPM

50

50

50

80

80

80

120
120

80

80

80

120
120
120
120
75/25
75/25
120/40
120/40
75/25
75/25
120/40
120/40
120/40
120/40

MOTORS

23-07699-002
-002
-003
-002
-002
-003
-002
-002
-008
-008
-009
-008
-008
-017
-017
-042
-037
-042
-037
-038
-025
-038
-025
-028

END TRUCK

DRIVES

DRIVE GEARMOTOR ASSEMBLIES -2
APRIL 1983
GEARBOX
VOLTAGE ASSEMBLIES PARTS PG.
230 23-07700-004 10-4
460 -004 10-4
575 -004 10-4
230 ~003 10-2
460 -003 10-2
575 -003 10-2
230 -010 10-6
460 -010 10-6
230 -003 10-2
460 -003 10-2
575 -003 10-2
230 -010 10-6
460 -010 10-6
230 -003 10-2
460 -003 10-2
230 -004 10-4
460 -004 10-4
230 -003 10-2
460 -003 10-2
230 -004 10-4
460 -004 10-4
230 -003 10-2
460 -003 10-2
230 -003 10-2
460 -003 10-2

-032

230 volt units use 27-12041-005 brake assembly; 460 volt units use
27-12041-006 brake assembly; 575 volt units use 21-03802-004 and one
See Brake Section, Page 9-9 thru 9-12 for additional

22-11698-003 coil.

information.



DRIVES

9-3
APRIL 1983
FPM MOTORS
27-50241- 045 50 23-07699-002
- 046 50 -002
- 047 50 -003
- 048 80 -002
- 049 80 -002
- 050 80 -003
- 051 120 -002
- 052 120 -002
- 053 80 -008
- 054 80 -008
- 055 80 -009
- 056 120 -008
- 057 120 © -008
- 058 120 -017
- 059 120 -017
27-50242- 033 75/25 -042
-034  75/25 -037
-035  120/40 -042
-036  120/40 -037
-037  75/25 -038
- -038  75/25 -025
-039  120/40 -038
-040  120/40 -025
-041  120/40 -028 .
-042  120/40 -032

Brakes:

DRIVE GEARMOTOR ASSEMBLIES

VOLTAGE

230
460
575
230
460
575
230
460
230
460
575
230
460
230
460
230
460
230
460
230
460
230
460
230
460

GEARBOX

ASSEMBLIES PARTS PG.

23-07700-004 10-4
-004 10-4
-004 10-4
-003 10-2
-003 10-2
-003 10-2
-010 10-6
-010 10-6
-003 10-2
-003 10-2
-003 10-2
-010 10-6
-010 10-6
-003 10-2
-003 10-2
-004 10-4
-004 10-4
-003 10-2
-003 10-2
-004 10-4
-004 10-4
-003 10-2
=003 10-2
<003 10-2
-003 10-2

230 volt units use 27-12041-005 brake assembly; 460 volt units use
27-12041-006 brake assembly; 575 volt units use 21-03802-004 and one

22-11698-003 coil. See Brake Section Page 9-9 thru 9-12 for

additional information.




DRIVES

APRIL 1983

THIS PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY



DRIVES
GEARBOX PARTS
FOR ASSEMBLY
APRIL 1983 23-07700-003

10-1




ITEM

8001
8002
8003
8004
8005
8006
8007
8008

8009
8010
8011
8012

8013
8014
8131
8132
8133
8134

Complete Gear Case Assembly

Cover Screw
0i1 Seal

DESCRIPTION

Gear Case Cover

Cover (asket

Int: Gear Assembly

Bearing
Spacer

Inter. Shaft Pinion (18 Tooth)

Inter. Gear (54 Tooth)

Bearing

Drive Shaft Assembly

Bearing
Drive Shaft

Inter. Gear (54 Tooth)

Bearing
Snap Ring
Gear Case
0i1 Seal
Motor Pinion
Pinion Key

GEARBOX PARTS

23-07700-003

PART NUMBER

+23-07700-003
6-19-144-016-

22-11007-001
24-05728-001
23-07460-001
23-07458-001

6-30-041-203-
6-23-030-043-

23-07456-009
23-07457-002

6-30-041-203-

23-07459-001

6-30-041-206~

22-11006-001
23-07457-002

6-30-041-203-

22-06498-003
24-05727-004
22-02792-001
23-07693-001

6-11-023-028-

DRIVES

10-2
APRIL 1983
ary
1
3 4
1
1
1
1
0 1
0 2
1
1
0 1
1
0 1
1
1
0 1
1
1
1
1
0 1



DRIVES GEARBOX PARTS

10-3 FOR ASSEMBLY
APRIL 1983 23-07700-004




ITEM

8001
8002
8003
8004
8005
8006
8007
8008

8009
8010
8011
8012

3013
8014
8131
8132
8133
8134

GEARBOX PARTS
23-07700-004

DESCRIPTION
Complete Gear Case Assembly

Cover Screw

0i1 Seal

Gear Case Cover

Cover Gasket

Int: Gear Assembly
Bearing

Spacer

Inter. Shaft Pinion (12 Tooth)
Inter. Gear (54 Tooth)
Bearing

Drive Shaft Assy
Bearing

Drive Shaft

Inter. Gear (60 Tooth)
Bearing

Snap Ring

Gear Case

0i1 Seal

Motor Pinion

Pinion Key

DRIVES
10-4

APRIL 1983

PART NUMBER

23-07700-004

6-19-144-016
22-11007-001
24-05728-001
23-07460-001
23-07458-002
6-30-041-203
6-23-030-043
23-07456-001
23-07457-002
6-30-041-203
23-07459-002
6-30-041-206
22-11006-001
23-07457-001
6-30-041-~203
22-06498-003
24-05727-004
22-02792-001
23-07693-001
6-11-023-028

-3

-0

-0

-0
-0

-0

-0
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DRIVES GEARBOX PARTS

FOR ASSEMBLY
10-5

23-07700-010

APRIL 1983




ITEM

8001
8002
8003
8004
8005
8006
8007
8008

8009
8010
8011
8012

8013
8014
8131
8132
8133
8134

GEARBOX PARTS
23-07700-010

DESCRIPTION

Complete Gear Case Assembly

Cover Screw

0il1 Seal

Gear Case Cover
Cover Gasket

Int: Gear Assembly
Bearing

Spacer

Inter. Shaft
Inter. Gear 54T
Inter. Pinion 24T
Bearing

Drive Shaft Assy
Bearing

Drive Shaft
Inter, Gear (48 Tooth)
Bearing

Snap Ring

Gear Case

011 Seal

Motor Pinion
Pinion Key

DRIVES
10-6

APRIL 1983

PART NUMBER

23-07700-010

6-19-144-016-3

22-11007-001
24-05728-001
23-07460-001
23-07458-009

6-30-041-203-0
6-23-030-043-0

22-11005-001
23-07457-002-

23-07456-008 -
6-30-041-203-0

23-07459-005

6-30-041-206-0

22-11006-001
23-07694-004

6-30-041-203-0

22-06498-003
24-05727-004
22-02792-001
23-07693-001

6-11-023-028-0

Qry

-
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DRIVES MONOTRACTOR
MS/MSM
GEAR CASE

11-1
APRIL 1983

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER qQTy

8176 Gearcase Cover 25-02971-001 1
8177 Gasket 23-07711-001 1




ITEM
8178

8179
8183
8184
8185

8186

8187
8188
8189

8190
8194
8195
8196

8197
8198

DESCRIPTION

Gear Assembly,

1.
Ball Bearing
Ball Bearing
Washers
Retaining Ring

Gear, 7.14:
5.0 :
4.0 :
2.34:
1.87:

Ball Bearing
Snap Ring
Gear Assembly,

7.14:
:1 Ratio
:1 Ratio
:1 Ratio
:1 Ratio

5.0
4.
2.

00 WO

4
1.87
Ball Bearing
Ball Bearing
Washers

Pinion, Motor (5/8" Bore)

ae oo o0 e
b b b e b

2nd Red.

Ratio
Ratio
Ratio
Ratio
Ratio

Ratio
Ratio
Ratio
Ratio
Ratio

b b b b

1st Red.

1 Ratio

MONOTRACTOR

MS/MSHM

GEAR CASE

50 FPM
75 FPM
100 FPM
150 FPM
200 FPM

50 FPM
75 FPM
100 FPM
150 FPM
200 FPM

S0 FPM
75 FPM
100 FPM
150 FPM
200 FPM

7.14:1 Ratio - 50 FPM
5.0 :1 Ratio - 75 FPM

4.
2.3
1.8
011 Seal

Drive Side Plate (5" Whl)

4:
7:

0 :1 Ratio - 100 FPM

1 Ratio - 150 FPM
1 Ratio - 200 FPM

(6%" Whi)

PART NUMBER

23-07698-001
23-07698-001
23-07698-004
23-07698-002
23-07698-003
6-30-041-203-0
6-30-041-203-0
6-23-020-036-0
22-06497-005
23-07696-002
23-07696-002
23-07696-002
23-07696-001
23-07696-001
6-30-050-204-1
22-06498-008

23-07697-003
23-07697-001
23-07697-002
23-07697-001
23-07697-002
6-30-041-203-0
6-30-041-203-0
6-23-020-036-0

23-07693-002
23-07693-005
23-07693-005
23-07693-005
23-07693-005
22-02792-001
25-03000-001
25-03000-002

DRIVES
11-2
APRIL 1983
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DRIVES
11-3
APRIL 1983

ITEM
8200
8201

8202
8203

MONOTRACTOR
MS 5" WHEEL
DRIVE

DESCRIPTION

Monotractor Assembly
Bolt, Load Saddle

Sealing Washer
Bolt, Motor

PART NUMBER

Consult Factory
22-09413-615
22-09413-620
22-11400~010
6-19-153-016-1
6-19-153-024-1

3

NN NN NN




ITEM

8204
8205

8206
8207
8208
8209
8210
8211
8212
8213
8214
‘l';zls
16
0217
8218
8219
8220
8221
8222
8223
8224
8225
8226
8227
8228
8229
8230
8231
8232

DESCRIPTION

Sealing Washer
Load Saddle

Swivel Pin
Thrust Washer
Bolt, Swivel Pin
Cross Shaft

Tie Rod

MONOTRACTOR
MS 5" WHEEL

DRIVE

PART NUMBER

Motor

"0" Ring Seal

End Cover, Motor
Idler Side Plate
Retaining Ring
Ball- Bearing, Cross Shaft
Nut, Tie Rod

Bolt, Guide Roller
Guide Roller

Nut, Guide Roller
Drive Screw

Wheel Retainer
Bearing

Wheel, Idler
Wheel, Drive

Snap Ring

Ball Bearing

Wheel Stud

Keeper Plate

Dowel Pin

Bolt, Wheel Stud
Bolt, Keeper Plate

22-11400-006
Consult Factory

22-11394-001
22-11397-001
6-19-155-032-1

Consult Factery

22-09461-001
23-06312-002
24-05920-001
22-06497-020
6=30-050-203-1
6-14-005-005-9
6-19-155-044-1
22-11395-001
6-14-005-005-9
6-16-001-015-1
22-11393-001
6-30-050-206-1
Not Required
23-07480-9217
22-06498-005
6-30-050-206-1
22-11043-008
22-11392-901
6-16-018-010-0
6-19-153-048-1
6-19-153-016-1

DRIVES
11-4
APRIL 1983

b b
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DRIVES

MONOTRACTOR
11-5 MS 5" WHEEL
APRIL 1983 IDLER

8279 28 871° \

*FTEM DESCRIRTION PART NUMBER qQry
8200 Monotractor Assembly Consult Factory

8201 Bolt, Load Saddle 22-09413-620 4
8202 Sealing Washer

8203 Bolt, Motor Not Required

8204 Sealing Washer

8205 Load Saddle Consult Factory




[TEM

8206
8207
8208
8209
8210

8211
38212
8213
8214
8215
3216
3217
3218
8219
3220
8221
8222
8223
8224
8225
8226
8227
8228
8229
8230
8231
8232

DESCRIPTION

Swivel Pin
Thrust Washer

Bolt, Swivel Pin

Cross Shaft
Tie Rod

Motor
“0" Ring Seal

End Cover, Motor
Idler Side Plate
Retaining Ring

Ball Bear1ng, Cross Shaft

Nut, Tie Rod

Bo]t, Guide Roller

Guide Roller

Nut, Guide Roller

Drive Screw

Wheel Retainer

Ball Bearing
Wheel, Idler
Wheel, Orive
Snap Ring
Ball Bearing
Wheel Stud
Keeper Plate
Dowel Pin

Bolt, theel Stud
Bolt, Keeper Plate

MONOTRACTOR
MS 5" WHEEL

[DLER

PART NUMBER

22-11394-001
22-11397-001

6-19-155-032-1

Not Required

Consult Factory

Not Required

24-05929-001
Not Required

6-14-005-005-0
6-19-155-044-1

22-11395-001

6-14-005-005-0
6-16-001-015-1

22-11393-001

6-30-050-206~1

23-07412-015
Not Required
22-06498-005

6-30-050-206-~1

22-11043-008
22-11392-001

6-16-018-010-0
6-19-153-048-1
6-19-153-016-1

DRIVES
11-6
APRIL 1933

ory
1
1
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DRIVES . MONOTRACTOR

11-7 MS 6%" WHEEL
DRIVE
APRIL 1983
.n:“;zso 8220 -/E
0279 o 8219
s22zs \

LTEM DESCRIPTTG PART NUMBER ary,

8200 Monotractor Assembly Consult Factory

8201 Bolt, Load Saddle 22-09413-615 2

._ 22-09413-620 2

8202 Sealing Washer 22-11400-010 2

8203 Bolt, Motor 6-19-153-016-1 2
6-19-153-024-1 A




ITEM

8204
3205

8206
8207
8208
8209
8210
8211

8212

8213

8214

¢||p215
W56

8217
8218
8219
8220
8221
8222
8223
8224
8225
8226
8227
8228
8229
8230
8231
8232

DESCRIPTION

Sealing Washer
Load Saddle

Swivel Pin
Thrust Washer
Bolt, Swivel Pin
Cross Shaft

Tie Rod

MONOTRACTOR

MS 6%" WHEEL

DRIVE

PART NUMBER

Motor

"0" Ring Seal

End Cover, Motor
Idler Side Plate
Retaining Ring
Ball Bearing, Cross Shaft
Nut, Tie Rod

Bolt, Guide Roller
Guide Roller

Nut, Guide Roller
Drive Screw

Wheel Retainer
Bearing

Wheel, I[dler
Wheel, Drive

Snap Ring

8all Bearing

‘Wheel Stud

Keeper Plate

Dowel Pin

Bolt, Wheel Stud
Bolt, Keeper Plate

22-11400-006
Consult Factory

22-11394-001
22-11397-001

6-19-155-032-1

— Consult Factory

22-39461-001
23-06312-002
24-05920-002
22-06437-020
6-30-050-203-1
6-14-005-005-9
6-19-155-044-1
22-11395-001
6~14-005-005-9
6-16-001-0158-1
22-11393-001
6-30-042-207-0
Not Required
23-07480-018
22-06498-015
6-30-042-207-0
22-11113-006
22-11392-901
6-16-018-010-0
6-02-003-064-1
6-19-153-016-1

DRIVES

11-8
APRIL 1983

— s
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DRIVES
11-9
APRIL 1983

MONOTRACTOR
MS 6%" WHEEL
IDLER

ITEM

8200
8201
8202
8203
8204
8205

DESCRIPTION

Monotractor Assembly
Bolt, Load Saddle

Sealing Washer
Bolt, Motor ]
Sealing Washer
Load Saddle

PART NUMBER

Consult Factory
22-09413-620

Not Required

Consult Factory




MONOTRACTOR DRIVES

MS 6%" VHEEL 11-10
1DLER APRIL 1983

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER qQTY
8206 Swivel Pin 22-11394-001 1
8207 Thrust Washer 22-11397-001 1
8208 Bolt, Swivel Pin 5-19-155-032-1 1
8209 Cross Shaft Not Reguired
8210 Tie Rod ' Consult Factory
8211 Motor
8212 "0" Ring Seal } Not Required
8213 End Cover, Motor
8214 Idler Side Plate 24-05920-002 2
8215 Retaining Ring : .
8216 Ball Bearing, Cross Shaft} Not Required
8217 Nut, Tie Rod 6-14-005-005-9 2
8218 Bolt, Guide Roller 6-19-155-044-1 4
8219 ' Guide Roller : 22-11395-001 4
3220 A Nut, Guide Roller : 6-14-005-005-0 4
8221 Drive Screw 6-16-001-015-1 2
8222 Wheel Retainer 22-11393-001 2
8223 Ball Bearing 6-30-042-207-0 2
8224 Wheel, Idler 23-07542-001 2
8225 Wheel, Drive Not Required
8226 Snap Ring 22-06498-015 2
8227 Ball Bearing 6-30-042-207-0 2
8228 Wheel Stud 22-11112-006 2
8229 Keeper Plate 22-11392-001 2
8230 Dowel Pin 6-16-018-010-0 2
8231 Bolt, llheel Stud 6-02-003-064-1 2

4

8232 Bolt, Keeper Plate 6-19-153-016-1



DRIVES

MONOTRACTOR

Hot MSM 5" WHEEL
APRIL 1983 DRIVE

- 8232
.”:wao s220 _/f
8279
(<I 8228 ”l"\
~ | X

~

= @, S
;\/, o _ ?\ \ ; a22
a E?I\\\\\\\-l::t:z2:;;é:;;f:::::;/>’::1:zQ>
SRE

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER qQry
8200 Monotractor Assembly Consult Factory
8201 Bolt, Load Saddle 22-09413-615 2
22-09413-620 2
8202 Sealing Washer 22-11400-010 2
8203 Boit, Motor 6-19-153-016-1 2
: 6-19-153-024-1 2




ITEM

8204
8205

8206
8207
8208
8209
8210
8211
8212
8213
8214
8215
'|'9215
3217
3218
8219
8220
8221
8222
8223
8224
8225
8226
8227
8228
8229
8230
8231
8232

DESCRIPTION

Seé]ing Washer
Load Saddle

Swivel Pin
Thrust Washer
Boit, Swivel Pin
Cross Shaft

Tie Rod

Motor

"0" Ring Seal
End Cover, Motor
Idler Side Plate
Retaining Ring

Ball Bearing, Cross Shaft

Nut, Tia Rod

Bolt, Guide Roller

Guide Roller

Nut, Guide Roller

Orive Screw
Wheel Retainer
Bearing

Wheel, Idler
Wheel, Drive
Snap Ring

Ball Bearing
Wheel Stud
Keeper Plate
Dowel Pin
Bolt, Wheel Stud

Bolt, Keeper Plate

MONOTRACTOR
MSM 5" WHEEL

DRIVE

PART NUMBER

22-11400-006
Consult Factory

22-11394-001
22-11397-001
6-19-155-032-1

Consult Factory

22-09461-001
23-06312-002
24-05920-001
22-06497-020
6-30-050-203-1
6-14-005-005-0
6-19-155-044-1
22-11395-001
6-14-005-005-0
6-16-001-015-1
22-11393-001
6-30-050-206-1
Not Required
23-07714-001
22-06498-005
6-30-~050-206-1
22-11043-008
22-11392-001
6-16-018-010-0
6-19-153-048-1

.6-19-153-016-1

DRIVES
11-12
APRIL 1983
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DRIVES
11-13
APRIL 1983

MONOTRACTOR
MSM 6%" WHEEL
IDLER

IFEM

8200
8201

8202
8203

DESCRIPTION

Monotractor Assembly
Bolt, Load Saddle

Sea]ihg-washef
Bolt, Motor

PART NUMBER

Consult Factory
22-09413-615
22-09413-620
22-11400-010
6-19-153-016-1
6-19-153=-024-1

NN NN




ITEM

8204
3205

8206
8207
8208
8209
8210
8211
8212
8213
8214

216
w2l7
8218
8219
3220
8221
8222
8223
8224
8225
8226
8227
8228
8229
8230
8231
8232

DESCRIPTION

Sealing Washer
Load Saddle

Swivel Pin
Thrust Washer
Bolt, Swivel Pin
Cross Shaft

MONOTRACTOR
MSM 63" WHEEL

IDLER

PART NUMBER

Tie Rod

Motor

*0" Ring Seal
End Cover, Motor
Idler Side Plate
Retaining Ring

Ball Bearing, Cross Shaft

Nut, Tie Rod

Bolt, Guide Roller

Guide Roller
Nut, Guide Roller
Orive Screw
Wheel Retainer
Bearing

Wheel, Idler
Wheel, Drive
Snap Ring

8all Bearing
Wheel Stud
Keeper Plate
Dowel Pin

Bolt, Wheel Stud

Bolt, Keeper Plate

22-11400-906
Consult Factory

22-11394-001
22-11397-001
6-19-155-032-1

Consult Factory

22-09461-001
23-06312-002
24-05920-002
22-06497-020
6-30-050-203-1
6~-14-005-005-9
6-19-155-044-1
22-11395-001
6-14-005-005-9
6-16-001-015-1
22-11393-001
6-30-342-207-0
Not Required
23-07714-002
22-06498-015
6-30-042-207-0
22-11113-006
22-11392-901
6-16-018-010-0
6-02-003-064~1
6-19-153-016-1

DRIVES
11-14
APRIL 1983
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DRIVES
11-15
APRIL 1983

ITEM
8240
8241

8251
8253

MONOTRACTOR
MSM 5" WHEELS
TCM IDLER

DESCRIPTION

Two Wheel Trolley Assembly
(3-1/4" Rail)
(4-1/16" Rail)

Retaining Screw

Spherical Washer

Thrust Bearing

'PART NUMBER

23-07726-002
23-07726-011
23-07726-006
23-07726-008
23-07726-007

b b b b b




- ITEM
8260
8261

8266
8267
8268
8269
8270
8271
8272
8273
8274

DESCRIPTION

Load Saddle Nut & Pin

with Allen Screw

Four Wheel Trolley Assembly
(3-1/4" Rail)
(4-1/16" Rail)

Nut, Load Pin

Cotter Pin
Lockwasher, Load Pin
Load Bar .

Spherical Washer
Thrust Bearing
Spacer

Load Plate

Load Pin

MONOTRACTOR
MSM 5" WHEELS
TCM IDLER

PART NUMBER
23-07726-005

23-07726-001
23-07726-010

6-14-007-012-0
6-16-005-063-0
6-23-001-025-1
23-07726-004.
23-07725-008
23-07726-007
22-10472-005
22-11418-001
22-11419-001

DRIVES
11-16
APRIL 1983
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HAND GEARED CRANES

DRIVES AND END TRUCKS
12-1 7.9 IN. PITCH DIA. LIST NO.
27-50101-004
APRIL 1983
) THE NUMBER 'OF THE ITEM CONCIDES \ :
Ny SN ek AR 14
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HAND GEARED CRANES

AND END TRUCKS DRIVES
7.9 IN. PITCH DIA. LIST NO. 12-2

27-50101-004 APRIL 1983
ITEM LINE
_No. _No. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QUANTITY
6738 9 Coupling 22-08712-001 2
6739 11 Set Screw 6-06-174-008-3 8
6740 17 Guard Bushing 22-01748-001 1
6741 12 Hand Wheel 24-00023-015 1
6742 14 Set Screw 6-06-056-028-3 1
6743 2 Shaft 23-07458-010 1
6744 20 Hand Chain 22-00005-001 20 ft.
6745 15 Guard 24-00109-002 1
-———- Brg Mount Sup. 22-08933-137 2
-——-- Bearing 22-07892-001 2
-—— Cap Screw 6-19-153-012-1 4
———- Lock Washer 6-23-001-041-0 4
———- 19 Set Screw 6-06-074-006-3 1
-——- 21 Cap Screw 6-19-155-024-1 4
-——-- 22 Lock Washer 6-23-001-043-0 4
-——-- 23 Nut 6-14-005-005-0 4
———- 24 Key 6-11-023-028-0 1



DRIVES HAND GEARED CRANES
AND END TRUCKS

12-3 11.8 IN. PITCH DIA.
APRIL 1983 LIST NO. 27-5010-005

THE NUMBER OF THE ITEM COINCIDES \ /
WITH THE ITEM NUMBERS OM BRLLS OF |
MATERIAL. 27 S0I01 GRP. 3
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HAND GEARED CRANES
AND END TRUCKS

11.8 IN. PITCH DIA. 12-4
LIST NO. 27-50101-005

DRIVES

APRIL 1983

ITEM LINE

_No. NG DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QUANTITY
6738 9 Coupling 22-08712-001 2
6739 11 Set Screw 6-06-074-008-3 8
6740 17 Guard Bushing 22-01748-001 1
6741 12 Hand Wheel 24-00216-021 1
6742 14 Set Screw 6-06-056-028-3 1
6743 2 Shaft 23-07485-010 2
6744 20 Hand Chain 22-00005-001 20 ft.
6745 15 Guard . 24-00217-002 1
---- Brg. Mount Sup. 22-08933-137 2
- Bearing 22-07892-001 2
- Cap Screw 6-19-153-012-1 4
-~=- Lock Washer 6-23-001-041-0 4
-——- 19 Set Screw 6-06-074-006-3 1
-———- 21 Cap Screw 6-19-155-024-1 4
-——- 22 Lock Washer 6-23-001-043-0 4
-——-- 23 Nut 6-14-005-005-0 4
-—-- 24 Key 6-11-023-028-0 1



DRIVES HAND GEARED CRANES

12-5 AND END TRUCKS
14.4 IN. PITCH DIA.
APRIL 1983 LIST NO. 27-50101-006
_ N A
@ @ GP ;ﬁ? Mg:i?gf THE ITEMQC‘MCES \
\\ A__] WATERIAL 27 300 e N LS OF g
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HAND GEARED CRANES
AND END TRUCKS

14.4 IN. PITCH. DIA. 12-6
LIST NO. 27-50101-006

DRIVES

APRIL 1983

ITEM LINE

NO. No._ DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QUANTITY
6738 9 Coupling 22-08712-001 2
6739 11 Set Screw 6-06-074-008-3 8
6740 17 Guard Bushing 23-00263-005 1
6741 12 Hand Wheel 24-00208-020 1
6742 14 Set Screw 6-06-056-028-3 1
6743 2 Shaft 23-07485-010 2
6744 20 Hand Chain 22-00005-001 20 ft.
6745 15 Guard 24-00209-001 1
-—-- 4 Brg. Mount Sup. 22-08933-137 2
-——- 6 Bearing ~ 22-07892-001 2
-——- 7 Cap Screw 6-19-153-012-1 4
-—-- 8 Lock Washer 6-23-001-041-0 4
-——- 19 Set Screw 6-06-074-006-3 1
---- 21 Cap Screw 6-19-155-024-1 4
———- 22 Lock Washer 6-23-001-043-0 4
-—-- 23 Nut 6-14-005-005-0 4
-—-- 24 Key 6-11-023-028-0 1



DRIVES TR-3
MOTOREDUCER GEARCASE

13-1
APRIL 1983

Reference: 21-03752-XXX

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER qQTY
9570 0i1 Seal 22-11635-001 1
9571 Gearcase 25-03119-001 1
9572 0il Seal 22-11634-001 2
9573 Ball Bearing 6-30-020-116-0 2
9574 Key 6-11-030-016-0 1
9575 Drive Shaft
. (2" Bore) . 23-08046-001 1
9576 Snap Ring 22-06497-038 1
9577 Drive Gear
(79T, 53 RPM) 24-06068-002 1
(79T, 41 RPM) 24-06068-002 1
(90T, 26 RPM) 24-06068-001 1
(90T, 20 RPM) 24-06068-001 i



ITEM

9578
9579
9580

9581
9582

9533
9584
9585
9586
9587
9588
9589
9590
9591
9592

9593
9594
9595
9596

TR-3

MOTOREDUCER GEARCASE

DESCRIPTION

Gearcase Cover

Ball Bearing

Intermediate Pinion
(25T, 53 RPM)
(25T, 41 RPM)
(14T, 26 RPM)
(14T, 20 RPM)

Key

Intermediate Gear
(78T, 53 RPM)
(82T, 41 RPM;

)

(78T, 25 RPM)

(82T, 20 RPM

Ball Bearing

Ball Bearing

Bearing Lock Nut

Bearing Lock Washer

Bevelled Washer

Clutch Gear

Friction Disc

Clutch Disc

Snap Ring

Clutch Pinion .
(20T, 53 RPM)
(16T, 41 RPM)
(20T, 26 RPM)
(16T, 20 RPM)

Ball Bearing

Gearcase Gasket

Motor

Motor Pinion
(5/8" Bore)

1 H.P.
(7/8" Bore) 2 H.P.

PART NUMBER
25-03120-001

6-30-041-205-0

24-06069-002
24-06069-002
24-06069-001
24-06069-001

6-11-026-012-0

24-06070-002
24-06070-001
24-06070-002
24-06070-001

6-30-041-204-0

6-30-041-204-0

6-14-050-007-0

6-23-014-007-0
*

*
*
*

22-06497-010

24-06071-001
24-06071-002
24-06071-001
24-06071-002

6-30-041-204-0

24-06074-001

Consult Factory

24-06073-002
24-06073-001

* Not available separately, order slip clutch

assembly, 23-08049-001.
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